

MINUTES

SUMMIT COUNTY

Summit County Council Special Session
SUMMIT COUNTY COURTHOUSE, COUNCIL CHAMBERS
60 NORTH MAIN STREET, COALVILLE, UT, 84017
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

Meeting also conducted via Zoom.

DRAFT

Welcome/Attendance (4:06 PM)

Roger Armstrong
Canice Harte
Stephanie Poll
Malena Stevens
Ron Boyer
Eve Furse
Amy Price
Jenn Fowler

Convene as the Board of Canvassers (4:06 PM)

Roger Armstrong made a motion to convene as the Board of Canvassers. Canice Harte seconded, and all voted in favor, (4-0).

1. Certify the election results as true, accurate, and final, for the Presidential Primary Canvass; Eve Furse (4:07 PM)

Eve Furse, *County Clerk*, presented to Council the results for the 2024 Presidential Primary Election.

Council Member Armstrong asked questions about the process to which Ms. Furse responded.

Stephanie Poll made a motion to approve and certify the March 5, 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary Election for Summit County. Canice Harte seconded, and all voted in favor, (4-0).

Attachment: 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary Canvass Packet.pdf

Attachment: 3 5 24 Summit County Canvass executed

Adjournment (4:16 PM)

•		

Canice Harte made a motion to adjourn. Stephanie Poll seconded, and all voted in favor, (4-0).